Form PTO-1595 RECO 05 - 0 (Rev. 10/02)	1 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1024	136661 V	
1	136661	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Branch Family Development, LLC	Name: <u>Riva Sports, Inc.</u>	
4.79.23	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 12166 Nebel Street	
🕞 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Olioti Addition.	
Other_Release		
	City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20852	
Execution Date: March 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
See Attached Listings	See Attached Listings	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No 4-79.03	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 48	
Name: <u>Jeffrey Cleven</u> , Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,920.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:_Gadsby_Hannah_LLP	8. Deposit account number:	
225 Franklin Street		
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposits count)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
). Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joshua S. Grinspoon Jal 1 4/24/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
/2003 LINETIER 00000005 10024566 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Commissioner of Faterits &	Trademarks, Box Assignments	

PATENT

REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0097

Continuation of Item 4

Pending Patent Applications	A DDI A NO
FILING DATE	APPL. NO.
12/18/01	10/024,588
10/05/01	09/972,718
10/09/01	09/973,669
08/27/01	09/940,069
08/23/01	09/938,267
08/22/01	09/935,730
08/22/01	09/935,049
04/16/01	08/835,828
04/10/01	09/832,350
03/05/01	09/799,398
09/27/99	09/405,754
12/10/01	29/151,862
12/24/01	29/153,081
12/24/01	29/153,106
12/24/01	29/153,109
12/24/01	29/153,108
12/24/01	29/153,107
10/16/01	29/149,786
10/16/01	29/149,785
10/19/01	29/153,207
11/26/99	29/114,533
03/17/01	29/138,691
03/17/01	29/138,690
03/17/01	29/138,688
03/25/02	29/157,758
03/25/02	29/157,760
9/16/02	10/244,350
1/18/03	29/174,430
8/19/02	10/223,708
8/19/02	10/223,662
8/19/02	10/223,669

B0302212v1

U.S. Patents		
PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	
6,126,881	10/03/00	
5,957,471	09/28/99	
D454,520	03/19/02	
Des. 449,016	10/09/01	<u> </u>
Des. 447,785	09/11/01	
Des. 447,529	09/04/01	
Des. 447,092	08/28/01	
Des. 421,580	03/14/00	
Des. 422,939	04/18/00	
Des. 421,410	03/07/00	
Des. 402,593	12/15/98	
Des. 402,592	12/15/98	
Des. 402,594	12/15/98	
Des. 402,591	12/15/98	
Des. 402,590	12/15/98	
Des. 419,918	02/01/00	
Des. 449,253	10/16/01	

RELEASE AND TERMINATION

OF

CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS (PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT)

WHEREAS, **RIVA SPORTS**, **INC.**, a Delaware Corporation ("Riva") has applied for and/or received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in

Intellectual Property Rights (Patent License Agreement) between Riva and BRANCH FAM	
DEVELOPMENT, LLC , a Nevada limited liability company ("Branch") dated as of June 2	,
2002 (the "Agreement"), as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or June 28, 2002 on Reel, Frame, Riva has conditionally assigned an	
	l u
Branch; and	
WHEREAS, the obligations of Riva to Branch are fully paid and satisfied and Branch desirous of releasing and terminating its conditional assignment and security interest in the Patents;	h is
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is herebacknowledged:	у
Branch hereby releases and assigns unto Riva, effective as of the date hereof, all of irights, title and interests in and hereby terminates its security interest in the Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office applications and issuances therefor, including without limitation, any of Branch's rights, title and interests arising pursuant to the Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2002 on Reel, Frame	
WHEREAS, the obligations of Riva to Branch are fully paid and satisfied and Branch desirous of releasing and terminating its conditional assignment and security interest in the Patents; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is herefacknowledged: Branch hereby releases and assigns unto Riva, effective as of the date hereof, all of it rights, title and interests in and hereby terminates its security interest in the Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office applications and issuances therefor, including without limitation, any of Branch's rights, title and interests arising pursuant to the Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2002 on Reel	oy

[SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION APPEARS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.]

B0299690v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Termination has been executed on behalf of Branch by its duly authorized officer as of this 17th day of 1,2003.
BRANCH FAMILY DEVELOPMENT, LLC By: Manying Mulium The state of the s
On this day of March, 2003 before me personally came
Notary Public My commission expires: 12 105

Exhibit A

Exhibit A		
Pending Patent Applications		
FILING DATE	APPL. NO.	
12/18/01	10/024,588	
10/05/01	09/972,718	
10/09/01	09/973,669	
08/27/01	09/940,069	
08/23/01	09/938,267	
08/22/01	09/935,730	
08/22/01	09/935,049	
04/16/01	08/835,828	
04/10/01	09/832,350	
03/05/01	09/799,398	
09/27/99	09/405,754	
12/10/01	29/151,862	
12/24/01	29/153,081	
12/24/01	29/153,106	
12/24/01	29/153,109	
12/24/01	29/153,108	
12/24/01	29/153,107	
10/16/01	29/149,786	
10/16/01	29/149,785	
10/19/01	29/153,207	
11/26/99	29/114,533	
03/17/01	29/138,691	
03/17/01	29/138,690	
03/17/01	29/138,688	
03/25/02	29/157,758	
03/25/02	29/157,760	
9/16/02	10/244,350	
1/18/03	29/174,430	
8/19/02	10/223,708	
8/19/02	10/223,662	
8/19/02	10/223,669	

B0302212v1

U.S. Patents		
PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	
6,126,881	10/03/00	
5,957,471	09/28/99	
D454,520	03/19/02	
Des. 449,016	10/09/01	
Des. 447,785	09/11/01	
Des. 447,529	09/04/01	
Des. 447,092	08/28/01	
Des. 421,580	03/14/00	
Des. 422,939	04/18/00	
Des. 421,410	03/07/00	
Des. 402,593	12/15/98	
Des. 402,592	12/15/98	
Des. 402,594	12/15/98	
Des. 402,591	12/15/98	
Des. 402,590	12/15/98	
Des. 419,918	02/01/00	
Des. 449,253	10/16/01	

PTO MAIL ROOM FILING RECEIPT

FOR PATENTS:

APPL. NO. PATENT NO. 10/024,588 6,126,881 09/972,718 5,957,471 09/973,669 D454,520 09/940,069 Des. 449,016 09/938,267 Des. 447,785 09/935,730 Des. 447,529 09/935,049 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 421,410 09/405,754 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,107 Des. 402,590 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,785 29/149,785 29/138,690 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,760 10/223,708 10/223,708 10/223,708 10/223,662	Pending Patent	U.S. Patents
09/972,718 5,957,471 09/973,669 D454,520 09/940,069 Des. 449,016 09/938,267 Des. 447,785 09/935,730 Des. 447,092 08/835,828 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/137,758 29/157,760 10/224,350 29/174,430 10/223,662 10/223,662	Applications APPL, NO.	PATENT NO.
09/973,669 D454,520 09/940,069 Des. 449,016 09/938,267 Des. 447,785 09/935,730 Des. 447,529 09/935,049 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,758 29/157,430 10/224,350 29/174,430 10/223,662	10/024,588	6,126,881
09/940,069 Des. 449,016 09/938,267 Des. 447,785 09/935,730 Des. 447,529 09/935,049 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 421,410 09/405,754 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,594 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,786 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,662 10/223,662	09/972,718	5,957,471
09/938,267 Des. 447,785 09/935,730 Des. 447,529 09/935,049 Des. 447,092 08/835,828 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,662	09/973,669	D454,520
09/935,730 Des. 447,529 09/935,049 Des. 447,092 08/835,828 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,590 29/153,109 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	09/940,069	Des. 449,016
09/935,049 Des. 447,092 08/835,828 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	09/938,267	Des. 447,785
08/835,828 Des. 421,580 09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,662 10/223,662	09/935,730	Des. 447,529
09/832,350 Des. 422,939 09/799,398 Des. 421,410 09/405,754 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,594 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,590 29/153,109 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	09/935,049	Des. 447,092
09/799,398 Des. 421,410 09/405,754 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	08/835,828	Des. 421,580
09/405,754 Des. 402,593 29/151,862 Des. 402,594 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662 10/223,662	09/832,350	Des. 422,939
29/151,862 Des. 402,592 29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	09/799,398	Des. 421,410
29/153,081 Des. 402,594 29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	09/405,754	Des. 402,593
29/153,106 Des. 402,591 29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/151,862	Des. 402,592
29/153,109 Des. 402,590 29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/153,081	Des. 402,594
29/153,108 Des. 419,918 29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/153,106	Des. 402,591
29/153,107 Des. 449,253 29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/153,109	Des. 402,590
29/149,786 29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/153,108	Des. 419,918
29/149,785 29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/153,107	Des. 449,253
29/153,207 29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/149,786	
29/114,533 29/138,691 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/149,785	
29/138,691 29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/153,207	
29/138,690 29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/114,533	
29/138,688 29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/138,691	
29/157,758 29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/138,690	
29/157,760 10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/138,688	
10/244,350 29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/157,758	
29/174,430 10/223,708 10/223,662	29/157,760	
10/223,708	10/244,350	
10/223,662	29/174,430	
	10/223,708	
10/223,669	10/223,662	
,	10/223,669	

As listed in the following document: Release and Termination of Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights (Patent License Agreement)

Assignor: Branch Family Development, LLC

RECORDED: 04/29/2003

Assignee: Riva Sports, Inc.

Recordation for Cover Sheet (Patents) Fee: \$1,920.00

B0302215v1